
Change Order No. Two

Date 11/25/13

Contract No.20-13  for the following public work :

between Vinton Construction Company and the City of Appleton dated 08/22/03 is hereby changed in the following particular wit:

Current

Item Contract Current C.O. Amount Contingency New Contract New Contingency

No. Account No. Amount Contingency (+/-) (+/-) Total Total

1 4112.6809.99 $881,239.08 $103,435.86 $14,562.00 -$14,562.00 $895,801.08 $88,873.86

2 $0.00 $0.00

3 $0.00 $0.00

4 $0.00 $0.00

5 $0.00 $0.00

6 $0.00 $0.00

7 $0.00 $0.00

8 $0.00 $0.00

9 $0.00 $0.00

10 $0.00 $0.00

Total $881,239.08 $103,435.86 $14,562.00 -$14,562.00 $895,801.08 $88,873.86

 Reason for Change:

 

The Contract Time will be (increased / decreased / unchanged) by this Change Order: 2 Days

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 12/15/2013

Finance Committee Agenda Date: 12/11/13

Date approved by Council:

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Unit BB-08 Riverheath Way / Newberry Street  sewer, water, street excavation & gravelling

Additional labor, equipment and disposal costs related to the removal of existing clay soils and rock fragments encountered in large diameter (60-inch) storm sewer

while installing a new box manhole.  The pipe was found to be half full for 40 feet due to a hole in the existing storm sewer pipe.  This is an estimated amount as

the work has not been  peformed.  Actual costs will be tracked on a time and material basis subject to City review and approval.  

C:\Users\buetowrm\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet Files\Content.Outlook\0U99CBIV\Contract Change Order #2.xls 12/4/2013


